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Report 

 

  Department of Commerce conducted short term course in Basics of 

IBPS Examination 2021-22. In this course 22 students were admitted for this 

year. The Course was conducted with the aims toprovide basic knowledge of 

IBPS examination. The students will get knowledge and prepared for 

competitive examination. This course was conducted successfully as per the 

timetable. The examination was conducted for students. The certificates were 

distributed to the successful students.  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

D. P. Bhosale College, Koregaon 

Department of Commerce 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Short-Term Course 
 

Short-Term Course in Basics of IBPS Examination – 2021-22 
 

 

 

1. Eligibility   : XII std. Pass. 

2. Duration of Course  : 3 Months (14th March, 2022 To 24thMay, 2022) 

3. No. of Students  : 22 

4. Examination    : Theory (100 marks),   

5. Faculty    : Mr. Nikam S.G. 

 : Mrs. Shirke P.S.  

6. Coordinator    : Mr. D. D. Patil 

  Dept. of Commerce,  

                                                        D.P. Bhosale   College, Koregaon 
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Syllabus 

Chapter Name of Chapter Periods 

1. 

 

 

 

 

 Reasoning Ability 

 Seating Arrangements, Puzzles 

 Inequalities, Syllogism, Input-Output 

 Data Sufficiency, Blood Relations 

 Order and Ranking, Alphanumeric Series 

 Distance and Direction, Verbal Reasoning 

08 

 

 

2. English Language 

Cloze Test, Reading Comprehension 

Spotting Errors, Sentence Improvement 

Sentence Correction, Para Jumbles 

Fill in the Blanks, Para/Sentence Completion 

12 

3. Quantitative Aptitude 

Number Series, Data Interpretation 

Simplification/ Approximation 

Quadratic Equation, Data Sufficiency 

Average, Profit and Loss 

Ratio and Proportion 

Work, Time, and Energy 

Time and Distance, Probability, Relations 

Simple and Compound Interest 

Permutation and Combination 

20 

 

4. 
1.  

2. General/ Economy/ Banking Awareness 

 

 

20 
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Duration: - From 14th March, 2022 To 24th May, 2022 

 
TIME TABLE:  

  

Sr.No. Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday  Friday Saturday 

 

1 11.30 to 

12.30 

Theory 

PSS 

Theory 

SGN 

Theory 

SGN 

--- --- -- 

 

 

1. SGN –Mr. S.G.Nikam 

2. PSS -  Mrs. P.S. Shirke 
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Sr.No Name of the Student Class 

1 Barge Harshada Ranjeet M. Com I 

2 Barge Mona Santosh M. Com I 

3 Bhosale Nikita Nandkumar M. Com I 

4 Chavan Anisha Bhimrao M. Com I 

5 Chavan DivyaJaysing M. Com I 

6 ChorageSanket Arjun M. Com I 

7 GadtageAnikatLaxam M. Com I 

8 Ghorpade Kajal Chandrakant M. Com I 

9 GuravAkshata Shirish M. Com I 

10 Jadhav Soniya Chandrakant M. Com I 

11 Kadam AkshadaTanaji M. Com I 

12 Kadam Rutuja Raghunath M. Com I 

13 Kate Anisha Pramod M. Com I 

14 Lawale Monika Sanjay M. Com I 

15 Mane Rasika Yogesh M. Com I 

16 Nikam Priyanka Machindra M. Com I 

17 Pawar SimaDhondiram M. Com I 

18 SalunkheAmisha Arjun M. Com I 

19 Shikhare Sonali Govind M. Com I 

20 Swami Vidya Maruti M. Com I 

21 Thorat Tanuja Dinkar M. Com I 

22 Todkar Shraddha Sanjay M. Com I 
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                                                                                          Date: 10th March, 2022 

 

Notice  
 

 

All the students of M.Com. I are hereby informed that 

Department of Commerce is going to organizeshort term course in 

“Basics of IPBS Examination” from 14th March, 2022at 11.30. a.m. 

Students Should remain present at given time in Lecture Hall.  
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Date: 25th May, 2022 

 

Notice  
 

 

All the students of Short term Course in Basics of IBPS 

Examination are hereby informed that Examination of the Course 

will be conducted on 28th May, 2022 at 11.30 a.m.to 1 .30 p.m. 

Students Should remain present at 11.15 a.m.in H-0-2. 
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Result Sheet  
 

Sr.No. Name of the Student Marks 

Obtained  

1 Barge Harshada Ranjeet 68 

2 Barge Mona Santosh 72 

3 Bhosale Nikita Nandkumar 76 

4 Chavan Anisha Bhimrao 68 

5 Chavan DivyaJaysing 72 

6 ChorageSanket Arjun 76 

7 GadtageAnikatLaxam 78 

8 Ghorpade Kajal Chandrakant 81 

9 GuravAkshata Shirish 72 

10 Jadhav Soniya Chandrakant 76 

11 Kadam AkshadaTanaji 74 

12 Kadam Rutuja Raghunath 64 

13 Kate Anisha Pramod 68 

14 Lawale Monika Sanjay 70 

15 Mane Rasika Yogesh 74 

16 Nikam Priyanka Machindra 68 

17 Pawar SimaDhondiram 80 

18 SalunkheAmisha Arjun 82 

19 Shikhare Sonali Govind 74 

20 Swami Vidya Maruti 66 

21 Thorat Tanuja Dinkar 78 

22 Todkar Shraddha Sanjay 76 
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